

Sify Technologies Limited
Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Interim Statements of Recognised Income and Expenses

(In thousands, except share data and as otherwise stated)

	Note	Quarter ended September		Quarter ended September 30, 2008	Half year ended September		Half year ended September 30, 2008
		2008 Rs.	2007 Rs.	Convenience translation into US\$ (Note 2(b))	2008 Rs.	2007 Rs.	Convenience translation into US\$ (Note 2(b))
Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations		(295)	178	(6)	(2,967)	204	(64)
Defined benefit plan actuarial gains (losses)		1,203	(310)	26	(2,414)	(1,609)	(52)
Change in fair value of available for sale security		(133)	42	(3)	(1,548)	42	(33)
Share of gains and losses from associates accounted using the equity method		(631)	(194)	(14)	(1,859)	(7,478)	(40)
Income and expense recognised directly in equity		144	(284)	3	(8,788)	(8,841)	(189)
Profit for the period/year		(275,542)	(40,803)	(5,932)	(400,027)	(80,446)	(8,613)
Total recognised income and expense for the year / period	10	(275,398)	(41,087)	(5,929)	(408,815)	(89,287)	(8,802)
Total comprehensive income attributable to:							
Equity holders of the Company		(293,642)	(49,595)	(6,322)	(435,297)	(103,473)	(9,372)
Minority Interest		18,244	8,508	393	26,482	14,186	570
Total recognised income and expense for the year / period		(275,398)	(41,087)	(5,929)	(408,815)	(89,287)	(8,802)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited condensed consolidated interim financial statements